PROJECT NAME: DENDROBIUM

Date: Wednesday, 2 December 2020

Time:

10:00am

Registered Speakers:

Opening Statement
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Jason Economidis (15 mins)

Cr Cath Blakey (10 mins)
Alexandra Stengl (10 mins)
Daniel McConell (5 mins)
Adam Zarth (5 mins)

Ann Brown (10 mins)

Nic Clyde (15 mins)

Brian Mason (5 mins)

John Nowlan (10 mins)
Peter Turner (15 mins)
Michael Aubin (5 mins)

Debra Murphy (10 mins)
Ray Tolhurst (5 mins)
Glenn Sutherland (5 mins)
Sonya McKay (10 mins)
Robert Newman (5 mins)
Killian Grennell (5 mins)
Misha Zelinsky (5 mins)
Kaye Osborn (10 mins)
David Keith (10 mins)

Felicity Davis (5 mins)

(Dr) Sharyn Cullis (10 mins)
Rada Germanos (10 mins)
Dylan Green (5 mins)
Gregory Olsen (5 mins)
Tony Wood (15 mins)

Closing Statement

South32

Wollongong Councillor

Wollondilly Shire Council

Gunyun People’ of Jervis Bay

llawarra Business Chamber

National Parks Association-lllawarra Branch

Lock the Gate Alliance

Wilderness Society lllawarra

BlueScope Steel

National Parks Association-mining projects science offi
lllawarra Drug Awareness Ltd

Regional Development Australia - lllawarra
Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy-Illawarre
Pirtek lllawarra

Fridays 4 Future Online

SCE Group Pty Ltd

Nexus Mining Pty Ltd

Australian Workers' Union

llawarra Residents for Responsible Mining Inc

Centre for Ecosystem Science, UNSW

Pittwater Knitting Nannas

Georges River Environmental Alliance (GREA)
Doctors for the Environment Australia

Australian Youth Climate Coalition-Wollongong Branch
Wingecarribee Net Zero Emissions

EDO acting on behalf of POWA

Start Time
10:00 AM

10:06 AM
11:08 AM

12:01 PM
12:12 PM
12:23 PM
12:29 PM
12:35 PM
12:46 PM
01:02 PM
01:08 PM
01:19 PM
01:35 PM

02:27 PM
02:38 PM
02:44 PM
02:50 PM
03:01 PM
03:07 PM
03:13 PM
03:19 PM
03:30 PM

04:02 PM
04:08 PM
04:19 PM
04:30 PM
04:36 PM
04:42 PM

Please Note: Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today’s
hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the
Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical
material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the
speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of
Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to
the Commission. The purpose of this hearing is for the Commission to hear views on the Department’s assessment report.

The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website:
have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or

email

. Ifyou

Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission’s Public Hearing Guidelines prior
to presenting to the panel.




PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE

New South Wales Government
Independent Planning Commission

PROJECT NAME

Date: Thursday, 3 December 2020
Time: 10:00am

Registered Speakers:

Start Time
Opening Statement 10:00 AM
28 Emma Rooksby (10 mins) 10:06 AM
29 Bianca Perry (10 mins) i3net (lllawarra Innovative Industry Network) 10:17 AM
30 Gary Schoer (15 mins) National Parks Association-Southern Sydney Branch ~ 10:28 AM
31 Craig Perritt (5 mins) 10:44 AM
32 Lena Huda (5 mins) 10:50 AM
33 Jamie Eastwood (5 mins) 0 10:56 AM
34 Tim Flannery (5 mins) 11:02 AM
35 Alison Smith (5 mins) 11:08 AM
36 Naia Webb (5 mins) 11:14 AM
37 Nina Errey (5 mins) 11:20 AM
38 Deidre Stuart (10 mins) obo Protect Our Water Alliance (POWA) 11:26 AM
Break
39 Dave Richards (5 mins) 11:58 AM
40 David Keane (5 mins) Linfox Logistics 12:04 PM
41  Ben Patten (5 mins) 0 12:10 PM
42  Keith Cole (5 mins) 0 12:16 PM
43 Rod Doyle (10 mins) 12:22 PM
44 Phil Diamond (10 mins) 12:33 PM
45  Philip Laird (5 mins) 12:44 PM
46  Chris Scultz (5 mins) 12:50 PM
47  Luke Oliver (5 mins) 12:56 PM
48  Anthony Dal Santo (5 mins) 01:02 PM
49 Mat Reh (5 mins) 01:08 PM
Lunch
50 Nicole Morahan (5 mins) 02:00 PM
51 Blake Eager (5 mins) 02:06 PM
52 Jess Dal Santo (5 mins) 02:12 PM
53  Nick Southall (5 mins) 02:18 PM
54  Mithra Cox (5 mins) 02:24 PM
55 Carol Berry (5 mins) 02:30 PM
56 David Eden (15 mins) 02:36 PM
57 Bella Gould (5 mins) 02:52 PM
58 Kim Wagstaff (5 mins) Oatley Flora and Fauna Conservation Society Inc. 02:58 PM
59  Gavin Workman (5 mins) 03:04 PM
60 Melinda Menning (5 mins) 03:10 PM
Break
61 Mark Fetterplace (5 mins) 03:37 PM
62 Gene Cooper (5 mins) 03:43 PM
63  Dr Roderick Anderson (5 mins) 03:49 PM
64  Jeffrey Quinn (5 mins) 0 03:55 PM
65 Joanna Bradley (15 mins) 04:01 PM
66 Peter Green (10 mins) 04:17 PM

Closing Statement



Please Note: Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today’s
hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the
Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical
material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the
speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department
of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly
to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department’s assessment
report.

The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: . Ifyou
have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100
or email

Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission’s Public Hearing Guidelines prior
to presenting to the panel.




PROJECT NAME

Date: Friday, 4 December 2020
Time: 10:00am

Registered Speakers:

Opening Statement
67 Bronwen Evans (5 mins)
68 Lauren Sims (15 mins)
69 Peter Dupen (15 mins)
70 Dr Tanya Mason (15 mins)
71 Dr lan Wright (5 mins)
72 Prof Stuart Khan (15 mins)
73 Prof James Goodman (5 mins)
74 Dr Neil Perry (15 mins)
Break
75 Prof John Quiggin (15 mins)
76 Dr John Pye (15 mins)
77 Prudence Wawn (5 mins)
78  Anne de-Leuw (5 mins)
79  Julie Sheppard (15 mins)
80  Grant Webster (5 mins)
Lunch

DPIE Questions
Closing Statement

NSW EDO on behalf of POWA
H2onestly

UNSW Sydney

Western Sydney University
UNSW Sydney

University of Sydney

Western Sydney University

University of Queensland
Australian National University

Start Time
10:00 AM
10:06 AM
10:12 AM
10:28 AM
10:44 AM
11:00 AM
11:06 AM
11:22 AM
11:28 AM

12:05 PM
12:21 PM
12:37 PM
12:43 PM
12:49 PM
01:05 PM

02:00PM

Please Note: Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today’s
hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the
Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical
material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the
speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department
of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly
to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department’s assessment

report.

The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website:

. If you

have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100

or email

Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission’s Public Hearing Guidelines prior
to presenting to the panel.
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