

PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE

Independent Planning Commission

PROJECT NAME: DENDROBIUM

Date: Wednesday, 2 December 2020 Time: 10:00am

Registered Speakers:

0	ing Statement		Start Time 10:00 AM
•	ing Statement		
1	Mike Young; Steve O'Donoghue	х х	10:06 AM 11:08 AM
2	Jason Economidis (15 mins)	South32	11.00 AM
Brea			12:01 PM
3	Cr Cath Blakey (10 mins)	Wollongong Councillor	12:12 PM
4	Alexandra Stengl (10 mins)	Wollondilly Shire Council	12:23 PM
5	Daniel McConell (5 mins)	Gunyun People' of Jervis Bay	12:23 PM
6	Adam Zarth (5 mins)	Illawarra Business Chamber	12:29 PM
7	Ann Brown (10 mins)	National Parks Association-Illawarra Branch	12:35 PM
8	Nic Clyde (15 mins)	Lock the Gate Alliance	
9	Brian Mason (5 mins)	Wilderness Society Illawarra	01:02 PM
10	John Nowlan (10 mins)	BlueScope Steel	01:08 PM
11	Peter Turner (15 mins)	National Parks Association-mining projects science offi	01:19 PM
12	Michael Aubin (5 mins)	Illawarra Drug Awareness Ltd	01:35 PM
Lunc	h		
13	Debra Murphy (10 mins)	Regional Development Australia - Illawarra	02:27 PM
14	Ray Tolhurst (5 mins)	Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy-Illawarra	02:38 PM
15	Glenn Sutherland (5 mins)	Pirtek Illawarra	02:44 PM
16	Sonya McKay (10 mins)	Fridays 4 Future Online	02:50 PM
17	Robert Newman (5 mins)	SCE Group Pty Ltd	03:01 PM
18	Killian Grennell (5 mins)	Nexus Mining Pty Ltd	03:07 PM
19	Misha Zelinsky (5 mins)	Australian Workers' Union	03:13 PM
20	Kaye Osborn (10 mins)	Illawarra Residents for Responsible Mining Inc	03:19 PM
21	David Keith (10 mins)	Centre for Ecosystem Science, UNSW	03:30 PM
Brea	k		
22	Felicity Davis (5 mins)	Pittwater Knitting Nannas	04:02 PM
23	(Dr) Sharyn Cullis (10 mins)	Georges River Environmental Alliance (GREA)	04:08 PM
24	Rada Germanos (10 mins)	Doctors for the Environment Australia	04:19 PM
25	Dylan Green (5 mins)	Australian Youth Climate Coalition-Wollongong Branch	04:30 PM
26	Gregory Olsen (5 mins)	Wingecarribee Net Zero Emissions	04:36 PM
27	Tony Wood (15 mins)	EDO acting on behalf of POWA	04:42 PM

Closing Statement

Please Note: Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today's hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to the Commission. The purpose of this hearing is for the Commission to hear views on the Department's assessment report.

The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: www.ipcn.nsw.gov.au. If you have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au.

Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission's Public Hearing Guidelines prior to presenting to the panel.

Office of the Independent Planning Commission NSW Phone (02) 9383 2100 | Fax (02) 9383 2133 Email: ipcn@ipcn.new.gov.au

Level 3, 201 Elizabeth Street SYDNEY NSW 2000



PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME

Date: Thursday, 3 December 2020 Time: 10:00am

Registered Speakers:

Ореі	ning Statement		Start T 10:00
28	Emma Rooksby (10 mins)		10:06
29	Bianca Perry (10 mins)	i3net (Illawarra Innovative Industry Network)	10:17
30	Gary Schoer (15 mins)	National Parks Association-Southern Sydney Branch	10:28
31	Craig Perritt (5 mins)		10:44
32	Lena Huda (5 mins)		10:50
33	Jamie Eastwood (5 mins)	0	10:56
34	Tim Flannery (5 mins)		11:02
35	Alison Smith (5 mins)		11:08
36	Naia Webb (5 mins)		11:14
37	Nina Errey (5 mins)		11:20
38	Deidre Stuart (10 mins)	obo Protect Our Water Alliance (POWA)	11:26
Brea		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
39	Dave Richards (5 mins)		11:58
40	David Keane (5 mins)	Linfox Logistics	12:04
41	Ben Patten (5 mins)	0	12:10
42	Keith Cole (5 mins)	0	12:16
43	Rod Doyle (10 mins)		12:22
44	Phil Diamond (10 mins)		12:33
45	Philip Laird (5 mins)		12:44
46	Chris Scultz (5 mins)		12:50
47	Luke Oliver (5 mins)		12:56
48	Anthony Dal Santo (5 mins)		01:02
49	Mat Reh (5 mins)		01:08
Lund	ch		
50	Nicole Morahan (5 mins)		02:00
51	Blake Eager (5 mins)		02:06
52	Jess Dal Santo (5 mins)		02:12
53	Nick Southall (5 mins)		02:18
54	Mithra Cox (5 mins)		02:24
55	Carol Berry (5 mins)		02:30
56	David Eden (15 mins)		02:36
57	Bella Gould (5 mins)		02:52
58	Kim Wagstaff (5 mins)	Oatley Flora and Fauna Conservation Society Inc.	02:58
59	Gavin Workman (5 mins)		03:04
60	Melinda Menning (5 mins)		03:10
Brea	k		
61	Mark Fetterplace (5 mins)		03:37
62	Gene Cooper (5 mins)		03:43
63	Dr Roderick Anderson (5 mins)		03:49
64	Jeffrey Quinn (5 mins)	0	03:55
65	Joanna Bradley (15 mins)		04:01
66	Peter Green (10 mins)		04:17

Please Note: Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today's hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department's assessment report.

The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: www.ipcn.nsw.gov.au. If you have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au.

Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission's Public Hearing Guidelines prior to presenting to the panel.

Office of the Independent Planning Commission NSW Phone (02) 9383 2100 | Fax (02) 9383 2133 Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

Level 3, 201 Elizabeth Street SYDNEY NSW 2000



New South Wales Government Independent Planning Commission

PROJECT NAME

Date:	Friday, 4 December 2020
Time:	10:00am

Registered Speakers:

			Start Time		
Оре	10:00 AM				
67	Bronwen Evans (5 mins)		10:06 AM		
68	Lauren Sims (15 mins)	NSW EDO on behalf of POWA	10:12 AM		
69	Peter Dupen (15 mins)	H2onestly	10:28 AM		
70	Dr Tanya Mason (15 mins)	UNSW Sydney	10:44 AM		
71	Dr Ian Wright (5 mins)	Western Sydney University	11:00 AM		
72	Prof Stuart Khan (15 mins)	UNSW Sydney	11:06 AM		
73	Prof James Goodman (5 mins)	University of Sydney	11:22 AM		
74	Dr Neil Perry (15 mins)	Western Sydney University	11:28 AM		
Break					
75	Prof John Quiggin (15 mins)	University of Queensland	12:05 PM		
76	Dr John Pye (15 mins)	Australian National University	12:21 PM		
77	Prudence Wawn (5 mins)		12:37 PM		
78	Anne de-Leuw (5 mins)		12:43 PM		
79	Julie Sheppard (15 mins)		12:49 PM		
80	Grant Webster (5 mins)		01:05 PM		
Lunch					
	DPIE Questions 02:00PM				
Closing Statement					

PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE

Please Note: Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today's hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department's assessment report.

The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: www.ipcn.nsw.gov.au. If you have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au.

Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission's Public Hearing Guidelines prior to presenting to the panel.

Office of the Independent Planning Commission NSW Phone (02) 9383 2100 | Fax (02) 9383 2133 Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

Level 3, 201 Elizabeth Street SYDNEY NSW 2000